40.00 OP

11-10-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102596900

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
[X] Individual(s) = 📞 💲 [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other	NAME: Fairfield Clinical Trials, LLC ADDRESS: 200 Steep Hill Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Weston Connecticut 06883
3. Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution/Effective Date: September 7, 2003	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [X] Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/241,383	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven Lieberman Robert H. Cameron Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W.	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Attorney Docket No.: 3030-106	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 02-2135 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document. Robert H. Cameron Name of Person Signing	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a November 5, 2003 Signature Date
Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2
/2003 ECOOPER 00000238 78241383	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002859 FRAME: 0055 3030-106 SL:AMS:rpd

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Judith Asher Lane, an individual of United States ("ASSIGNOR"), with a principal place of business at 200 Steep Hill Road, Weston Connecticut 06883, has filed an intentto-use application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the mark HEALTH ENSURANCE, Serial No. 78/241,383, filed April 23, 2003 (hereinafter "the Mark and the Application"); and

WHEREAS, Fairfield Clinical Trials, LLC, a corporation of Connecticut ("ASSIGNEE"), with a principal place of business at 200 Steep Hill Road, Weston Connecticut 06883, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Application together with the portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the Mark and the Application pertain:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the portion of business of ASSIGNOR to which the Mark and the Application pertain and any good will of the business symbolized by the Mark. ASSIGNEE is thus a successor in the business of ASSIGNOR.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to ASSIGNEE.

Judith Asher Lane

Typed Name: Judith Asher Lane

1

Typed Title:___

TRADEMARK REEL: 002859 FRAME: 0056